2025 EQY Stats

Name

Team Overall
Races Top 7 Top 10 Wins

Kaden Levings
Lucas Bouquot
Gino Palazzolo
Parker Adams
Aidan Ryan
Zach Trotter

Isaac Hirshman-Chandler

Aniol Borras
Bernardo Barnhart
Finn Thomas
Garrett Stickley
Tanner Simonds
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2025 Men®s Cross Country

Name

Parker Adams

Bernardo Barnhart
Aniol Borras
Lucas Bouquot

Isaac Hirshman-
Chandler

Kaden Levings
Gino Palazzolo
Aidan Ryan
Tanner Simonds
Garrett Stickley
Finn Thomas

Zach Trotter

08/29/2025
Florida
Intercollegiate
8K

42/29-26:18.5
31/23-25:47.9

25/19-25:35.0

14/11-25:17.9
95-29:27.9

85/48-28:18.9
32/24-25:49.9

28/21-25:45.9
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09/12/2025
Southern
Showcase

8K

168/143-25:47.6

74/66-25:57.9

46/44-24:39.0
58/54-24:47.6
87/79-25:06.4

153/132-25:41.0

09/26/2025
Seminole
Invite
8K

60/57-26:13.7
110-26:58.9

70/63-26:25.7

19/19-25:14.7

13/13-25:06.5

18/18-25:13.7

11/11-25:03.2
134-27:18.5

73-26:29.4
54/52-26:08.2

10/03/2025

Loyola Lakefront

Invite
8K

98/88-26:15.74

90/83-25:35.97
75/71-25:07.96

17/17-23:55.83

74/70-25:05.28
65/63-24:51.20
58/58-24:45_42

106-26:50.30

10/17/2025
Pre-Nationals
8K

227/187-26:08.9

223/183-26:06.4
99/94-24:42_1

21/22-23:46.3

84/81-24:30.6
167/147-25:24._8
104/99-24:47.5

229-26:10.8



10/31/2025 11/14/2025 11/22/2025
Name ACC Championship NCAA South Region NCAA Championship
8K 10K 10K
Parker Adams 139/115-25:26.0 152/139-33:32.25
Bernardo Barnhart
Aniol Borras 151-26:00.4
Lucas Bouquot 64/56-24:03.3 51/50-30:58.73
Isaac Hirshman-Chandler 29/29-23:33.4 12/11-29:49.44 229-31:03.9

Kaden Levings

72/63-24:09.0

31/30-30:28:55

Gino Palazzolo

133/111-25:14.0

113/106-32:32.57

Aidan Ryan

123/104-25:01.8

84/80-31:44.88

Tanner Simonds

Garrett Stickley

Finn Thomas

158-27:01.3

Zach Trotter

128/108-25:06.3

150/137-33:23.72




Team Overall

Name

Races Top 7 Top 10 Wins

Maggie Bartlow
Ava Povich
Nicole Dinan
Rylee Blade
Bieke Schipperen
Lindy White
Suus Altorf
Brooke Hooper
Ella Menke
Ella Pasko
Avery Cahoon
Olivia Niewald
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2025 Cross Country

08/29/2025
Florida
Intercollegiate
5K

Name

Suus Altorf
Maggie Bartlow 6/6-17:23.5
Rylee Blade

26/26-18:46.9

5/5-17:18.0

Avery Cahoon
Nicole Dinan
Lily Guinn
Brooke Hooper
Ansley Kelley
Ella Menke 29/29-18:52.0
Olivia Niewald
Ella Pasko

Ava Povich 8/8-17:52.3

Bieke
Schipperen

Lindy White 7/7-17:48_3
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09/12/2025
Southern Showcase
5K

30/29-17:23.0

39/38-17:31.3

180/157-18:50.9

204/175-19:03.2

136/121-18:30.4
54/51-17:44.0

09/26/2025
Seminole
Invite
6K

22/22-22:01.3
17/17-21:50.4
3/3-20:03.5

9/9-21:00.3

36/36-22:25.2

115-23:30.2
16/16-21:48.3

6/6-20:34.1

64-22:57.7

10/03/2025
Loyola Lakefront
Invite
6K

61/58-20:54.62
102/90-21:53.89
3/3-19:37.41

97/87-21:40.74

43/42-20:40.00

95/85-21:39.63
7/7-19:56.93

107-22:14.29

10/17/2025
Pre-Nationals
6K

53/51-20:35.2
176/160-21:43.5
14/14-19:53.0

145/135-21:29.5

52/50-20:35.0

131/123-21:19.7

17/17-19:56.1

214-22:01.4



10/31/2025 11/14/2025 11/22/2025
Name ACC Championship NCAA South Region NCAA Championship
6K 6K 6K
Suus Altorf 63/57-20:42.0 19/19-19:55.69
Maggie Bartlow 135/114-21:56.1 77/73-21:13.53
Rylee Blade 66/60-20:45.3 7/7-19:29.02 120-20:02.9
Avery Cahoon
Nicole Dinan 83/77-21:00.1 50/49-20:43.73
Lily Guinn
Brooke Hooper 78/72-20:57.1
Ansley Kelley
Ella Menke 148-22:33.1
Olivia Niewald
Ella Pasko
Ava Povich 116/102-21:32.7 88/83-21:17.51
Bieke Schipperen 15/15-19:55.7 9/9-19:40.90 144-20:11.5

Lindy White

143-22:14.4

109/102-21:35.69




