

2025 EOY Stats

Name	Team Overall			
	Races	Top 7	Top 10	Wins
Kaden Levings	7	7	0	0
Lucas Bouquot	7	7	0	0
Gino Palazzolo	7	6	0	0
Parker Adams	6	6	0	0
Aidan Ryan	6	6	0	0
Zach Trotter	5	4	0	0
Isaac Hirshman-Chandler	5	4	0	0
Aniol Borrás	4	3	0	0
Bernardo Barnhart	3	2	0	0
Finn Thomas	3	0	0	0
Garrett Stickley	2	2	0	0
Tanner Simonds	2	1	0	0

2025 Men's Cross Country

Name	08/29/2025 Florida Intercollegiate 8K	09/12/2025 Southern Showcase 8K	09/26/2025 Seminole Invite 8K	10/03/2025 Loyola Lakefront Invite 8K	10/17/2025 Pre-Nationals 8K
Parker Adams	42/29-26:18.5		60/57-26:13.7	98/88-26:15.74	227/187-26:08.9
Bernardo Barnhart	31/23-25:47.9	168/143-25:47.6	110-26:58.9		
Aniol Borrás			70/63-26:25.7	90/83-25:35.97	223/183-26:06.4
Lucas Bouquot	25/19-25:35.0	74/66-25:57.9	19/19-25:14.7	75/71-25:07.96	99/94-24:42.1
Isaac Hirshman-Chandler				17/17-23:55.83	21/22-23:46.3
Kaden Levings	14/11-25:17.9	46/44-24:39.0	13/13-25:06.5	74/70-25:05.28	84/81-24:30.6
Gino Palazzolo	95-29:27.9	58/54-24:47.6	18/18-25:13.7	65/63-24:51.20	167/147-25:24.8
Aidan Ryan		87/79-25:06.4	11/11-25:03.2	58/58-24:45.42	104/99-24:47.5
Tanner Simonds	85/48-28:18.9		134-27:18.5		
Garrett Stickley	32/24-25:49.9	153/132-25:41.0			
Finn Thomas			73-26:29.4		229-26:10.8
Zach Trotter	28/21-25:45.9		54/52-26:08.2	106-26:50.30	

Name	10/31/2025 ACC Championship 8K	11/14/2025 NCAA South Region 10K	11/22/2025 NCAA Championship 10K
Parker Adams	139/115-25:26.0	152/139-33:32.25	
Bernardo Barnhart			
Aniol Borrás	151-26:00.4		
Lucas Bouquot	64/56-24:03.3	51/50-30:58.73	
Isaac Hirshman-Chandler	29/29-23:33.4	12/11-29:49.44	229-31:03.9
Kaden Levings	72/63-24:09.0	31/30-30:28:55	
Gino Palazzolo	133/111-25:14.0	113/106-32:32.57	
Aidan Ryan	123/104-25:01.8	84/80-31:44.88	
Tanner Simonds			
Garrett Stickley			
Finn Thomas	158-27:01.3		
Zach Trotter	128/108-25:06.3	150/137-33:23.72	

Name	Team Overall			
	Races	Top 7	Top 10	Wins
Maggie Bartlow	7	7	1	0
Ava Povich	7	7	1	0
Nicole Dinan	6	6	1	0
Rylee Blade	6	5	3	0
Bieke Schipperen	6	5	3	0
Lindy White	6	2	1	0
Suus Altorf	5	5	0	0
Brooke Hooper	4	4	1	0
Ella Menke	4	3	0	0
Ella Pasko	2	1	0	0
Avery Cahoon	1	1	0	0
Olivia Niewald	1	1	0	0

2025 Cross Country

Name	08/29/2025 Florida Intercollegiate 5K	09/12/2025 Southern Showcase 5K	09/26/2025 Seminole Invite 6K	10/03/2025 Loyola Lakefront Invite 6K	10/17/2025 Pre-Nationals 6K
Suus Altorf			22/22-22:01.3	61/58-20:54.62	53/51-20:35.2
Maggie Bartlow	6/6-17:23.5	30/29-17:23.0	17/17-21:50.4	102/90-21:53.89	176/160-21:43.5
Rylee Blade			3/3-20:03.5	3/3-19:37.41	14/14-19:53.0
Avery Cahoon	26/26-18:46.9				
Nicole Dinan	5/5-17:18.0	39/38-17:31.3		97/87-21:40.74	145/135-21:29.5
Lily Guinn					
Brooke Hooper			9/9-21:00.3	43/42-20:40.00	52/50-20:35.0
Ansley Kelley					
Ella Menke	29/29-18:52.0	180/157-18:50.9	36/36-22:25.2		
Olivia Niewald		204/175-19:03.2			
Ella Pasko		136/121-18:30.4	115-23:30.2		
Ava Povich	8/8-17:52.3	54/51-17:44.0	16/16-21:48.3	95/85-21:39.63	131/123-21:19.7
Bieke Schipperen			6/6-20:34.1	7/7-19:56.93	17/17-19:56.1
Lindy White	7/7-17:48.3		64-22:57.7	107-22:14.29	214-22:01.4

Name	10/31/2025 ACC Championship 6K	11/14/2025 NCAA South Region 6K	11/22/2025 NCAA Championship 6K
Suus Altorf	63/57-20:42.0	19/19-19:55.69	
Maggie Bartlow	135/114-21:56.1	77/73-21:13.53	
Rylee Blade	66/60-20:45.3	7/7-19:29.02	120-20:02.9
Avery Cahoon			
Nicole Dinan	83/77-21:00.1	50/49-20:43.73	
Lily Guinn			
Brooke Hooper	78/72-20:57.1		
Ansley Kelley			
Ella Menke	148-22:33.1		
Olivia Niewald			
Ella Pasko			
Ava Povich	116/102-21:32.7	88/83-21:17.51	
Bieke Schipperen	15/15-19:55.7	9/9-19:40.90	144-20:11.5
Lindy White	143-22:14.4	109/102-21:35.69	